of your assets or property, or any part of them, is appointed by any 
court of competent jurisdiction. 
(d) Have proceedings for a composition with creditors under any state 
or federal law instituted by or against you.  
(e) Have a final judgment against you in the amount of twenty-five 
thousand ($25,000) dollars or more that remains unsatisfied or of 
record for thirty (30) days or longer. 
(f) Dissolve or liquidate; or have a petition filed against you for 
corporate or partnership dissolution and it is not dismissed within 
thirty (30) days.  
(g) Have execution levied against your business or property.

[...]

references to the Term will include any Interim Term. 

6. PAYMENTS 

6.1. Initial Franchise Fee. In consideration of the parties’ promises and covenants to one another, you 
must pay us a non-refundable initial franchise fee (“Initial Franchise Fee”) of three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($3,500) in a lump-sum upon execution of this Agreement. If you are a Conversion Franchise, your 
Initial Franchise Fee will be two thousand dollars ($2,000).  

6.2. Training Fee. You must pay us an initial training fee equal to the amount of thirty-two thousand 
six hundred dollars ($32,600) for your Designated Executive Coach to attend the Initial Training Program 

(the “Initial Training Fee”). Of this amount, $21,800 is due thirty (30) days prior to your attending 
Foundations Training, and $10,800 is due thirty (30) days before attending Prosper Certification.

[...]

three percent (23%) of your Gross Revenue that exceeds four thousand dollars ($4,000).  

6.3.3. Beginning with the seventh month after you Designated Executive Coach completes 
Foundations Training and continuing for the term of the Franchise Agreement, the Royalty Fee is: 
(i) one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250) per Executive Coach, plus (ii) twenty-three 
percent (23%) of your Gross Revenue that exceeds four thousand dollars ($4,000). If your Gross 
Revenue exceeds one hundred and eighty thousand dollars ($180,000) in a calendar year (measured 
from January to December each year), the percentage charged after your Gross Revenue exceeds 
$4,000 per Reporting Period will be nineteen percent (19%) of your Gross Revenue through the 
end of that calendar year.